

\$100 HT \$1.00 TO THE SECOND FOR THE

KOLKATA | 26 OCTOBER 2019 Weekend Business Standard

E.E., Purulia Division, Social Sector, P.W.Dte invites e-Tender for 4 (Four) nos work vide no- WBPWD/SS/EE/PUR/ NIT-14/2019-20 and Tender ID: 2019_WBPWD_249907_1, 2, 3 & 4

Last date of submission of bid is 12.11.2019 upto 6.55 PM. For details, visit the website: http://wbtenders.gov.in and office notice board during office

> Sd/-E.E., Purulia Division Social Sector, P.W. Dte.

N.I.e.T. No. - WBPHED/EE/

NIeT-23/AD/2019-2020/

Tender ID: 2019 PHED 250271 1

On behalf of the Governor of West

Bengal, E-Tender is invited by the

Kolkata-700013 for Sinking of 250mm

x 150mm dia, 400 mtr. deep Tubewell

at Tube Well No .- 1 and 2 of Ananda

Abad Water Supply Scheme, Block -

Basanti of South 24 Parganas District

from Reputed, Bonafide, resourceful

experienced contractors, having

experience in similar nature of work

Technical & Financial Bid Submission

Closing Date: 11/11/2019 at 3:00 PM

For Detail, Please visit the website

www.wbtenders.gov.in or the Office

Undersigned

Executive Engineer

Sd/-

Alipore Division, PHE Dte.

the

PHE N

Engineer, Alipore Division,

45, G.C. Avenue, 5th Floor,

Assistant Engineer, Dum Dum Sub-Division, PWD. invites NIT No.17/19-20 Dt. 25.10.2019 from Bonafide outsiders. Last date of Submission of Bid -01.11.2019 upto 2.00 P.M. The details can be obtained the website

wbpwd.gov.in

REVATHI EQUIPMENT LIMITED

Regd. Office : Pollachi Road, Malumachampatti, Coimbatore - 641 050. CIN NO:L29120TZ1977PLC000780 Phone No. 0422-6655100 0422 - 665511 E-Mail: compliance.officer@revathi.in Website: www.revathi.in

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, the November, 2019 at Bangalore to consider interalia and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30^m September 2019.

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.revathi.in and the intimation of such notice is also available on the stock exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Revathi Equipment Limited

K. MAHESWARAN Coimbatore K. MAHESWARAN 26.18.2019 Company Secretary & Compliance Office

VARDHMAN SPECIAL STEELS LIMITED

Regd. & Corporate Office: Chandigarh Read 'ana 141010, Punjab (India) AN No.: AADCV4812B: CIN: L27100PB2010PLC033930 E-mail: secretarial.lud@vardhman.com: Website: www.vardhman.com/ www.vardhmansteel.com

COMPANY NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29, read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, 4th November, 2019, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter/ half-year ended 30th September, 2019.

This notice is also available on the websites of:-

a) Company (www.vardhman.com/ www.vardhmansteel.com) b) BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com)

c) NSE Ltd. (www.nseindia.com)

For Vardhman Special Steels Limited

Date : 25.10.2019 (Sonam Taneja)

ADINATH BIO-LABS LIMITED

CIN: L24230WB1982PLC034492 Regd. Office: 4, Netaji Subhas Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 001 Email: investors@adinathbio.com, Website: www.adinathbio.com

NOTICE Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, 14th November, 2019 at 11:30 A.M. at its Registered Office at 4, N. S. Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 001, to consider and adopt the Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 and other matters as per agenda

Further, the trading window under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 read with Code of Conduct farmed by the Company has been already closed for all designated persons of the Company and relatives and shall remain closed till the 48 hours end after the results made public The intimation is also available on the website of the Company (www.adinathbio.com) and Stock Exchange website (www.cse-india.com) for further details.

By order of the Board For Adinath Bio-Labs Limited Kishan Singh

LIKHAMI CONSULTING LTD.

CIN: L45209WB1982PLC034804 Regd. Office: 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani, R. No. 1, 2nd Floor, Southern Avenue, Kolkata - 700 029 Email: info@likhamiconsulting.com Website: www.likhamiconsulting.com NOTICE

Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 13th November, 2019 at 11:30 A.M. at its Registered Office at Room No. 1, 2nd Floor, 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani, Southern Avenue Kolkata - 700 029, to consider and adop the Un-Audited Financial Results for the 02ndquarter and half year ended 30th September,2019,and other matters as

per agenda. Further, the trading window under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 read with Code of Conduct farmed by the Company has been already closed for all designated persons of the Company and their relatives and shall remain closed from 1st October, 2019 to 15th November, 2019 (both days inclusive) The intimation is also available on the website of the Company (www.likhamiconsulting.com) and Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindla.com) and (www.cse-india.com) for further details

By order of the Board For Likhami Consulting Limited Pradip Kumar Ghosh lace: Kolkata Whole Time Directo Date: 25.10.2019 DIN: 07799909

SHREE TULSI ONLINE.COM LTD.

CIN:L99999WB1982PLC035576 Regd. Office: 4, Netaji Subhas Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 001

Email: investors@shreetulsionline.com Website: www.shreetulsionline.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held Thursday, 14th November, 2019 at 05:00 P.M. at its Registered Office at 4, N. S. Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 001, to consider and adopt the Unaudited Financial Results for the 02nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 and other matters as per agenda.

Further, the trading window under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 read with Code of Conduct farmed by the Company shall be closed for all designated persons of the Company and their relatives from 01st October, 2019 to 16th November, 2019 (both days inclusive).

The intimation is also available on the website of the Company (www.shreetulsionline.com) and Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com www.msei.in and www.cse-india.com) for further details.

For Shree Tulsi Online Com Limited Vinod Kumar Bothra Place: Kolkata (Whole Time Director Date: 25.10.2019 DIN: 00780848

NICT No.17 of 2019-2020 of Executive Engineer Purulia Highway Division, P.W. (Roads) Directorate

E-tender (Online) is hereby invited by the undersigned for 1 no. work vide ref. No.-WBPWRD/EE/PHD/NIeT-17/19-20, from Bonafide and Resourceful Outsider. Last date of Submission of Bid (online) is 09.11.2019 upto 04.00 PM.

Detail information / download / upload will be available from the website http://www.wbtenders.gov.in

> S/d Executive Engineer Purulia Highway Division P.W. (Roads) Directorate



THE SINGARENI COLLIERIES COMPANY LIMITED (A Government Company)

Regd. Office: Kothagudem Collieries - 507101.

e-Procurement TENDER NOTICE .

The following list of Tenders have been floated through TS Portal for procurement For details, please visit https://tender.telangana.gov.in

NIT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject - Last date and time for Submission of bid(s) E011900255 - Procurement of High Capacity Diesel Utility Carriers for Adriyala Longwall Mine - 8/11/2019 - 17:00 hrs.

E041900266 - Procurement of Total Stations to use at all Areas of SCCL -11/11/2019 - 17:00 hrs.

E151900256 - Procurement of Compact & Portable Flow cum Pressure Indication Meters for various UG Mines of SCCL - 11/11/2019 - 17:00 hrs.

PR/2019-20/MP/DRS/72

General Manager (MP)

BIRBHUM ZILLA PARISHAD, SURI, BIRBHUM

Abridged Notice Inviting e-Tender Tender Notice No. WBZP-BHM-A-01-19-20

Memo No:- 2425/2(1)

Dated, 23/10/2019

Additional Executive Officer, Birbhum Zilla Parishad invites Auction for 1 (One) no. of work. Details information, downloading and uploading are available from the website www.wbtenders.gov.in.

Additional Executive Officer,

স্ত্রী নেই। ঘরের দরজা খুলতেই নজরে পড়ে স্ত্রী গলায় ফাঁস দেওয়া অবস্থায় ঝুলছে। তার চিৎকারে ছুটে আসে প্রতিবেশীরা। ঘটনার কথা জানিয়ে থানায় খবর পাঠায় তারা। আরতি দেবীর ভাই নবদ্বীপের মহাপ্রভু কলোনীর বাসিন্দা নিতাই দাস জানান. দিদি কিছদিন যাবং মানসিক অবসাদ ভুগছিল। সে আরো জানায়, এর আগেও একবার আত্মঘাতীর চেষ্টা করে দিদি। সেবার জামাইবাবুর নজরে পড়ে যাওয়ায় সে যাত্রায় বেঁচে যায় স্থানীয় বাসিন্দা সূত্রে জ্বানতে পারা যায়, আরতি দেবীর মানসিক কারনে আত্মঘাতী হওয়ার পেছনে ঝণ সংক্রান্ত বিষয় জড়িয়ে আছে। জানা যায়. বেশকিছু বেসরকারি ক্ষুদ্র ঋণদান সংস্থার কাছ থেকে নাকি বড পরিমানে ঋণ করেছিল ওই গৃহবধৃ। সৈকারণেই মানসিক অবসাদ ভুগছিল ওই গৃহবধু। যদিও পুলিশ একটি অস্থভাবিক মৃত্যুর মামলা কজ করে ময়না তদন্তের জন্য শক্তিনগর জেলা হাসপাতালে পাঠায়।

গ্রেফতার ডাকাত্ত

নিজস্ব সংবাদদাতা, কোলাঘাট, ২৫ অক্টোবর ঃ কোলাঘাট থানার পুলিশের বড় সাফল্য। ডাকাতির আগেই খবর পেরে চার কুখ্যাত ডাকাতকে গ্রেফতার করল কোলাঘাট থানার পুলিশ। বৃহস্পতিবার রাতে ওই চার ডাকাতকে গ্রেফতার করে পুলিশ। বৃহস্পতিবার রাতে ওই চার ডাকাতকে গ্রেফতার করে পুলিশ। বৃহস্পতিবার রাতে ওই চার ডাকাতকে গ্রেফতার করে পুলিশ। বৃহ পারতের নির্দেশ দেন তমলুক জেলা আদালতের বিচারক। পূর্ব মেদিনীপুর জেলার, কোলাঘাট থানার, কোলাঘাট এর মুহাই রোড এনএইচ ৬ এর শরৎ সেতুর নির্চে আভারপার্সে জড়ো হরেছিলো চারজন ডাকাত। তাদের সঙ্গে ছিল দুটি গাড়ি। সেই সময় গোপন

Place: Kolkata (Whole-Time Decc Date: 25.10.2019 DIN: 07790

ADINATH BIO-LABS

CIN: L24230WB1982PLC034492 Regd. Office: 4. Netaji Subhas Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 001 Email: investors@adinathbio.com, Website: www.adinathbio.com N O T I C E

Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, 14th November, 2019, at 11:30 A.M. at 18

Further, the trading window under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 read with Code of Conduct farmed by the Company has been already closed for all designated persons of the Company and their relatives and shall remain closed till the 48 hours end after the results made public. The Intimation is also available on the website of the Company (www.adinathbio.com) and Stock Exchange website (www.cse-india.com)

By order of the Board For Adinath Bio-Labs Limited Kishan Singh Place: Kolkata (Whole-Time Director) Date: 25.10.2019 DIN: 07526266

& SERVICES LTD.

CIN: L51109WB1982PLC035565
Regd. Office: 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah
Sarani, R. No. 2, 2nd Floor,
Southern Avenue, Kolkata - 700 029
Email: info@goldencrest.in
Website: www.goldencrest.in
NO T1CE
NO T1CE

Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company, will be held on Wednesday, 13th November, 2019 at 02:30 P.M. at its Registered Office at 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani, Room No. 2, 2nd Floor, 3outhern Avenue, Kolkatai-700029, consider and adopt the Unaudited Financial Results for the 02nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019

Name of the department: Engineering (C), Br-XVI. Tender invited & Time and Last date of receipt/opening of tender paper are as follows on 12.00 noon/12.30 pm; (2) Construction of underground sewer, near premises no.-693/B at Kailash Ghosh Road Bye Lane in wai near premises no.-712 in ward no.-125, ₹ 4,69,731.97; (5) Const noon/12.30 pm (For SI. No. 4 & 5); For detailed information please v

Name of the department: Engineering (C), Br.-VII. Tender invited δ_{\parallel} receipt/opening of tender paper are as follows: (1) Through desilting foothpath (paver block, IPS, concrete) from 2 no. to 1 no. bridge (For SI. No. 1 & 2); For detailed information please visit KMC/website

Name of the department: Drainage/M.D.P.S. Tender invited & to be reare as follows: (1) Overhauling, cleaning, necessary repairing & re MDPS, Quotation; (2) Renovation of utility water supply & sanitapm (For SI. No. 1 & 2); For detailed information please visit KMC web.

Name of the department: Drainage/M.D.P.S. Tender invited & to be repaper are as follows: Renovation of M.S. structural shade over the ₹ 1,95,188.02; 14.11.2019 at 12.30 pm/01.30 pm (For SI, No. 1 & 2):

Name of the department: Sewerage & Drainage. Tender invited & tor paper are as follows: (1) Removal of silt from open nikashi drain at (2) Removal of silt from covered nikashi drain at UP stream side noon/12.30 pm (For Si. No. 1 & 2); (3) Construction of actuater with c pm; For detailed information please visit KMC website: https://www.km

Name of the department: Asphaltum/Palmer Bazar. Tender invited & 1 of tender paper are as follows: (1) Repairing of office building at Chi on 12.00 noon/1.00 pm; (2) Restoration of different roads at West I 15.11.2019 at 1.00 pm; (3) Operation & maintenance of two nos. poi modification of I.O.C. belt structure, hopper and hopper supporting renovation of floor along with some allied civil work adjacent to the pm; For detailed information please visit KMC website: https://www.km

Name of the department: Asphaltum/Palmer Bazar. Tender invited & to of tender paper are as follows: (1) Repairing of different old water p and repairing of existing fire extinguishers by refilling and allied v noon/1.00 pm (For Sl. No. 1 & 2); (3) Cleaning and maintenance of pincluding surface dressing under Asphaltum Department, P.B., ₹ 1, bearing and other spare parts for DM-45 & DM-50 plant at Asphaltu fixing of bin box conveyor belt driver and driven roller at Asphaltu different boroughs and departmental gangs for hot mix laying work